
STANDARD BOW-TYPE DROP CABLE

FOC-F-LSZH(BC)+2×0,4-Steel-Nx(Type Fiber)-2,0×3,0-0,6

Cable Description

Features

Applications

Applied indoor, for cable tray 
distribution networks of fiber 
optics. It is allowed to lay 
cable on the outdoor facade 
of a building.

Perfect for indoor distribu-
tion networks of fiber optics

High flexibility design 

Tensile load rating – 600 N

High connecting usability, 
easy access to the fiber core

Fire redundant protection 

Crushing load of cable 

Reliability.
Reinforced by steel 
strength member.

UV radiation protection 

Minimum dimension and 
weight of drop cable 600 N

1000 N/mm

Applied in drain system 
distribution networks of fiber 
optics. Blow in a cable into 
protective plastic pipes.

Color code (TIA/EIA 598)

STRENGTH MEMBER: STEEL WIRE

OPTICAL FIBER

OUTER SHEATH: BLACK OR WHITE LSZH

1.  BLUE
2. ORANGE
3. GREEN
4. BROWN

1.  BLUE
2. ORANGE

1 FIBER
NATURAL

4 FIBERS2 FIBERS



Technical Data

Item Value (N)

1 fiber 2 fibers 4 fibers

Strength member material Steel wire Steel wire Steel wire

Strength member diameter (mm) 0.40 0.40 0.40

Sheath thickness (mm) ≥0.40 ≥0.40 ≥0.40

Cable diameter (mm) 2.0∗3.0(±0.1) 2.0∗3.0(±0.1) 2.0∗3.0(±0.1)

Cable weight (kg/km) 10 10.5 11.5

Operating temperature range (°C) -50 ~ +70 -50 ~ +70 -50 ~ +70

Tensile strength short/long Term (N) 600/300 600/300 600/300

Crush resistance short/long term 
(N/100mm) 1000/500 1000/500 1000/500

Items Test Standard Specified Value Requirements

Tension IEC 60794-1-2-E1 See Technical data
Additional attenuation:
≤0.4dB after test

Crush IEC 60794-1-2-E3 See Technical data Additional attenuation: 
≤0.4dB after test

Impact IEC 60794-1-2-E4 R=300mm, 10Nm, 
one in 3 different places

Additional attenuation: 
≤0.4dB after test

Repeated bending IEC 60794-1-2-E6 R=30H Additional attenuation: 
≤0.4dB after test

Temperature cycling IEC 60794-1-2-F1 -50°C~+70°C
Attenuation change:
≤0.4dB/km after test

Item Attenuation Min. bending radius 
dynamic/static (mm)

@1310nm @1550nm

G.652.D ≤0.40 dB/km ≤0.30 dB/km 30/60 

G.657.A1/A2 ≤0.35 dB/km ≤0.25 dB/km 10/25

∗ All optical measurements at 1550nm.

Characteristics Fiber

Main Mechanical and Environmental Performances 

Yuyao Jera Line Fitting Co, Ltd
No 38, Baiyue Ziran Village, FengyangHe County, 
Lanjiang Jiedao, Yuyao, Ningbo, Zhejiang, 
315400 China.

Phone number 0574-58226131/0574-58225537
Fax number: 0574-58225539
www.jera-energy.com

• Standard wooden drum with protection

Packing and Reel Length
• Standard reel length: 1/2 km/reel, other length is also available.
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